

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 984 of 2018

Khagembam (O) Ibetombi Devi

..... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

25.10.2018

Heard Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable in four (4) weeks.

Mrs. Momota, learned Additional AG, Manipur appears on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 4.

Petitioner to take steps for service of notice on the respondent No. 3 by speed post within three (3) days from today.

List the matter again on 30.11.2018.

JUDGE