

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.984 of 2018

Smt. Khangembam(o) Ibetombi Devi

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

State of Manipur.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

28.1.2020

The learned counsel for the petitioner represented that the respondents have filed their counters. Therefore, he wants to file rejoinder.

Post this matter on 27.2.2020.

JUDGE

John Kom