

Item No. 108

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 984 of 2018**

Smt. Khangembam (O) Ibetombi Devi

***.... Petitioner***

***-Versus-***

State of Manipur

***... Respondent***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**31.08.2022**

[1] Since Adjournment Slip has been submitted by Mr. Juno Rahman, learned junior counsel to Mr. M. Hemchandra, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, post the matter on 29.09.2022.

**JUDGE**

*Sushil*